EUREGIO ECONOMICS

MEETING

7th - 8th, April 2016
Room F0.01

Universitatsplatz 1
Piazza Universita 1

39100, Bozen-Bolzano



9.00

9.30

10.00

10.30

11.00

11.30

11.55

12.20

12.45

13.10

THURSDAY 7TH, APRIL 2016

Introduction and Welcome

G. Dodero, Vice rector for Studies,

Free University of Bozen-Bolzano, Italy

M. Tonin, Faculty of Economics

and Management, Free University of Bozen-
Bolzano, Italy

Identification of financial factors

in economic fluctuations

Francesco Ravazzolo, Free University
of Bozen, Italy

Exporters product mix across markets:
the fickle fringe and the stable core
Chiara Tomasi, University of Trento, Italy

Vertical organization of production
and firm growth
Fabio Pieri, University of Trento, ltaly

Coffee break

Voters’ Information, Corruption and the
Efficiency of Local Public Services
Federico Boffa, Free University of Bozen -
Bolzano, Italy

On the Role of Reputation in Markets
for Expert Services
Bernt Davis, University of Innsbruck, Austria

Water Tariffs and Consumers’lnaction
Mirco Tonin, Free University of Bozen, Italy

On the relation between individual moral
decisions and the market outcome
Matthias Stefan, University of Innsbruck,
Austria

Do companies benefit from corporate
campaign contributions?

Evidence from Bush and Obama
Juergen Huber, University of Innsbruck,
Austria

INFORMATION FOR PARTICIPANTS
Registration on the day starts at 08.30

All participants will receive a certificate of attendance, which will be distributed.
Participants are required to pre-register by sending an e-mail to:

euregioworkshopfdunibz.it by Monday 28 March 2016

Website: http://www.unibz.it/en/economics/events/euregio_eco_meeting/default.html

13.30

14.30

15.30

16.00

16.20

16.40

17.00

17.20

17.40

19.00

20.00-
22.00

Lunch

Keynote Lecture

The Nature and Predictive Power of
Preferences: Global Evidence

Uwe Sunde, LMU Miinchen,
Germany

Coffee break

Be nice, but not always: reputation
and information in trust games
Chiara D’Arcangelo, University of Trento, Italy

Honesty under Threat
Nives Della Valle, University of Trento, Italy

My money, my decisions... Do you care?
Tatiana Balmus, University of Trento, Italy

Incentives to lose revisited - The NHL

and its tournament incentives

Helena Fornwagner, University of Innsbruck,
Austria

Firm Boundaries in Transition Countries:
Institutional and Technological Factors
Maria Litvinova, University of Trento, Italy

The profit shifting activity of multinational
firms - Evidence from Vietnam
Le Manh Duc, University of Trento, Italy

Conference Dinner

Discussion on Economics collaboration
in the Euregio

SCIENTIFIC ORGANIZATION

Federico Boffa - Free University of Bozen-Bolzano
Guenter Schamel - Free University of Bozen-Bolzano
Steven Stillman - Free University of Bozen-Bolzano
Mirco Tonin - Free University of Bozen-Bolzano

9.00

9.30

10.00

10.30

11.00

11.30

12.00

12.30

13.00

13.30

unibz

FRIDAY 8TH, APRIL 2016

Sorting and selection effects in tournament
mechanisms: An experimental investigation
Florian Lindner, University of Innsbruck,
Austria

Taking Over Control: The Cost
of Delegation Avoidance
Matteo Ploner, University of Trento, Italy

Do lab experiments in economics replicate?
Michael Kirchler, University of Innsbruck,
Austria

In search of truth-telling mechanisms
for Choice Experiments
Roberta Raffaelli, University of Trento, Italy

Coffee break

The Effect of Statutory Sick
Pay Regulations on Workers’ Health
Martin Halla, University of Innsbruck, Austria

Well-Paid Nurses are Good Nurses
Alessandro Fedele, Free University of Bozen,
Italy

Does Caring for Grandchildren Increase
Depression Symptoms among
Grandparents? Evidence from SHARE
Giorgio Brunello, University of Padova, Italy

The Long-Term Impact of International
Migration on Economic Beliefs,
Preferences, and Transnational Household
Efficiency: Evidence from Lab-

in- the-Field and Natural Experiments.
Steve Stillman, Free University of Bozen,
ltaly

Lunch

Fakultat fiir Wirtschaftswissenschaften
Facolta di Economia
Faculty of Economics and Management



