EUREGIO ECONOMICS MEETING

7th – 8th, April 2016 **Room F0.01**

Universitätsplatz 1 Piazza Università 1 39100, Bozen-Bolzano



THURSDAY 7TH, APRIL 2016

9.00	Introduction and Welcome	13.30	Lunch	9.00
	G. Dodero, Vice rector for Studies, Free University of Bozen-Bolzano, Italy M. Tonin, Faculty of Economics and Management, Free University of Bozen- Bolzano, Italy	14.30	Keynote Lecture The Nature and Predictive Power of Preferences: Global Evidence Uwe Sunde, LMU München, Germany	9.30
9.30	Identification of financial factors	45.00		
	in economic fluctuations Francesco Ravazzolo, Free University	15.30	Coffee break	10.00
	of Bozen, Italy	16.00	Be nice, but not always: reputation and information in trust games	
10.00	Exporters product mix across markets:		Chiara D'Arcangelo, University of Trento, Italy	
	the fickle fringe and the stable core Chiara Tomasi, University of Trento, Italy	16.20	Honesty under Threat Nives Della Valle, University of Trento, Italy	10.30
10.30	Vertical organization of production		,,,,,,	
	and firm growth	47.70	Management de distance - De service - D	11.00
	Fabio Pieri, University of Trento, Italy	16.40	My money, my decisions Do you care? Tatiana Balmus, University of Trento, Italy	11.30
11.00	Coffee break			
11.30	Voters' Information, Corruption and the Efficiency of Local Public Services Federico Boffa, Free University of Bozen - Bolzano, Italy	17.00	Incentives to lose revisited - The NHL and its tournament incentives Helena Fornwagner, University of Innsbruck, Austria	12.00
	Botzano, rady	17.20	Firm Boundaries in Transition Countries:	
11.55	On the Role of Reputation in Markets for Expert Services		Institutional and Technological Factors Maria Litvinova, University of Trento, Italy	12.30
	Bernt Davis, University of Innsbruck, Austria	17.40	The profit shifting activity of multinational	
12.20	Water Tariffs and Consumers'Inaction Mirco Tonin, Free University of Bozen, Italy		firms – Evidence from Vietnam Le Manh Duc, University of Trento, Italy	13.00
	Mirco Tohini, Free Oniversity of Bozen, Italy		Le Mann Duc, Oniversity of Trento, italy	15.00
12.45	On the relation between individual moral decisions and the market outcome	19.00	Conference Dinner	
	Matthias Stefan, University of Innsbruck, Austria	20.00- 22.00	Discussion on Economics collaboration in the Euregio	
13.10	Do companies benefit from corporate campaign contributions?			13.30
	Evidence from Bush and Obama Juergen Huber, University of Innsbruck,			

INFORMATION FOR PARTICIPANTS

Austria

Registration on the day starts at 08.30 All participants will receive a certificate of attendance, which will be distributed. Participants are required to pre-register by sending an e-mail to: euregioworkshop@unibz.it by Monday 28 March 2016

Website: http://www.unibz.it/en/economics/events/euregio_eco_meeting/default.html

SCIENTIFIC ORGANIZATION

Federico Boffa – Free University of Bozen-Bolzano Guenter Schamel – Free University of Bozen-Bolzano Steven Stillman – Free University of Bozen-Bolzano Mirco Tonin - Free University of Bozen-Bolzano



FRIDAY 8TH, APRIL 2016

Sorting and selection effects in tournament mechanisms: An experimental investigation Florian Lindner, University of Innsbruck, Austria

Taking Over Control: The Cost of Delegation Avoidance Matteo Ploner, University of Trento, Italy

Do lab experiments in economics replicate? Michael Kirchler, University of Innsbruck, Austria

In search of truth-telling mechanisms for Choice Experiments Roberta Raffaelli, University of Trento, Italy

Coffee break

.30 The Effect of Statutory Sick Pay Regulations on Workers' Health Martin Halla, University of Innsbruck, Austria

> Well-Paid Nurses are Good Nurses Alessandro Fedele, Free University of Bozen, Italy

Does Caring for Grandchildren Increase Depression Symptoms among Grandparents? Evidence from SHARE Giorgio Brunello, University of Padova, Italy

The Long-Term Impact of International Migration on Economic Beliefs, Preferences, and Transnational Household Efficiency: Evidence from Labin- the-Field and Natural Experiments. Steve Stillman, Free University of Bozen, Italy

Lunch

Fakultät für Wirtschaftswissenschaften Facoltà di Economia Faculty of Economics and Management